
Milligan University vs. Columbia International
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Milligan (TN) vs CIU (SC) (10/11/2025 at Columbia, S.C.)

Milligan (TN) (10-3-1, 1-2-
0)

2

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 Kodjo Bakou 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 4 Justin Madejski 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 6 Mavroudis Katsantonis 0 0 0 0 1 19
f 9 Kerim Akpinar 6 3 1 0 0 80
f 22 Federico Confaloni 3 1 0 0 0 63
gk 30 Florian Quast 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 8 Johnny Salgado 3 2 0 0 0 58
m 10 Nathan Gilhooly 0 0 0 0 0 19
m 11 Asa Blake 1 1 0 0 0 80
m/d 7 Emir Basar 3 3 0 1 0 90
m/d 12 Grayson Hammond 2 1 0 1 1 61

--Substitutes--
m 13 Javier Salgado 1 0 0 0 0 54
m 18 Freddie Zinn 2 2 1 0 0 59
f 20 Liam Lahsangah 0 0 0 0 0 10
f 21 Marco Lattanzi 3 1 0 0 1 47
d 27 Ben Roder 1 0 0 0 0 71
f 28 Trotter Jones 0 0 0 0 0 10

TM Team 1 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 26 14 2 2 5

CIU (SC) (4-6-1, 3-6-1) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

21 Nathan King 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 8 Juan Pineda 0 0 0 0 2 71
d 11 Victor Gonzalez 1 0 0 0 1 86
d 15 Christian Molina 0 0 0 0 1 86
d 36 Elijah Branham 1 0 0 0 0 90
f 46 Ive Celic 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 50 Ian Rau 1 0 0 0 1 55
gk 1 Vasilios Diakomihalis 0 0 0 0 0 90
mf 4 Landon Guevara 0 0 0 0 0 54
mf 5 Fernando Ferro 0 0 0 0 0 90
mf 19 Julian Figueroa 0 0 0 0 1 65

--Substitutes--
f 16 Owen Teos 2 0 0 0 0 46
w 17 Josue Pirela 0 0 0 0 0 39
d 18 Christian Cruz 0 0 0 0 0 11
mf 26 Seth Barnes 0 0 0 0 0 4
mf 30 Lorenzo Vega 0 0 0 0 0 19

31 Marco Diaz 0 0 0 0 0 4
mf 49 Kevin Arteaga 0 0 0 0 0 4

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5 0 0 0 6

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
30 Florian Quast 90:00 0 0

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Vasilios Diakomihalis 90:00 2 11

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Milligan (TN) 0 2 2
CIU (SC) 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Milligan (TN) 13 13 26
CIU (SC) 4 1 5

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Milligan (TN) 0 0 0
CIU (SC) 6 6 11

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Milligan (TN) 3 8 11
CIU (SC) 2 2 4

Fouls 1 2 Total
Milligan (TN) 3 2 5
CIU (SC) 4 2 6

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 54:02 MILLIGAN Freddie Zinn Emir Basar
2 65:05 MILLIGAN Kerim Akpinar Grayson Hammond

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-MILLIGAN #4 Justin Madejski (30:35); YELLOW-CIU (SC) #21 Nathan King (69:45); YELLOW-CIU (SC) #11 Victor Gonzalez
(80:44);

Win-Florian Quast (2-0). Loss-Vasilios Diakomihalis (4-5-1).
Attendance: 0
Stadium: (Columbia, S.C.)
Officials: Scorer: Gordie Frierson;
Offsides: Milligan (TN) 3, CIU (SC) 1



Milligan University vs. Columbia International
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Milligan (TN) vs CIU (SC) (10/11/2025 at Columbia, S.C.)

Time Play
0:00 Florian Quast at goalie for Milligan (TN).
0:00 Vasilios Diakomihalis at goalie for CIU (SC).

Foul on Milligan (TN).
4:32 Shot by Milligan (TN) Emir Basar, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.
5:31 Corner kick by Milligan (TN) Johnny Salgado [5:31].

Foul on CIU (SC).
11:03 Shot by Milligan (TN) Emir Basar, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.

Foul on Milligan (TN).
18:48 Milligan (TN) substitution: Javier Salgado for Mavroudis Katsantonis.
19:24 Milligan (TN) substitution: Ben Roder for Nathan Gilhooly.
19:36 Shot by CIU (SC) Victor Gonzalez, Blocked.
20:44 CIU (SC) substitution: Josue Pirela for Ian Rau.
25:03 Shot by Milligan (TN) Kerim Akpinar, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.
28:05 Shot by Milligan (TN) Federico Confaloni, Blocked.
28:13 Shot by Milligan (TN) Kerim Akpinar, Blocked.
29:18 Offside against Milligan (TN).

Foul on Milligan (TN).
30:35 Yellow card on Milligan (TN) Justin Madejski.
30:35 Milligan (TN) substitution: Marco Lattanzi for Federico Confaloni.
30:35 Milligan (TN) substitution: Freddie Zinn for Grayson Hammond.
30:35 Corner kick by Milligan (TN) Johnny Salgado [30:35].
31:01 Shot by Milligan (TN) Kerim Akpinar, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.
31:07 Shot by Milligan (TN) Kerim Akpinar, Blocked.
32:00 Corner kick by Milligan (TN) Emir Basar [32:00].
33:13 Shot by Milligan (TN) Johnny Salgado, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.
35:15 CIU (SC) substitution: Owen Teos for Julian Figueroa.
35:47 Shot by Milligan (TN) Javier Salgado, Blocked.
36:16 Corner kick by CIU (SC) Victor Gonzalez [36:16].
37:05 Shot by CIU (SC) Elijah Branham, Blocked.
37:12 Shot by CIU (SC) Owen Teos, Blocked.
37:27 Shot by CIU (SC) Owen Teos, Blocked.
37:37 Corner kick by CIU (SC) Victor Gonzalez [37:37].

Foul on CIU (SC).
39:28 Shot by Milligan (TN) Johnny Salgado, Blocked.

Foul on CIU (SC).
42:07 Shot by Milligan (TN) Team, High.
42:21 Shot by Milligan (TN) Asa Blake, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.

Foul on CIU (SC).
44:37 CIU (SC) substitution: Seth Barnes for Landon Guevara.
44:58 Shot by Milligan (TN) Marco Lattanzi, Wide Right.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Milligan University vs. Columbia International
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Milligan (TN) vs CIU (SC) (10/11/2025 at Columbia, S.C.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For Milligan (TN): #2 Kodjo Bakou, #4 Justin Madejski, #7 Emir Basar, #8 Johnny Salgado, #9 Kerim Akpinar, #11 Asa Blake, #12 Grayson

Hammond, #18 Freddie Zinn, #22 Federico Confaloni, #27 Ben Roder, #30 Florian Quast.
45:00 For CIU (SC): #1 Vasilios Diakomihalis, #4 Landon Guevara, #5 Fernando Ferro, #8 Juan Pineda, #11 Victor Gonzalez, #15 Christian Molina, #19

Julian Figueroa, #21 Nathan King, #36 Elijah Branham, #46 Ive Celic, #50 Ian Rau.
45:16 Offside against CIU (SC).
46:11 Corner kick by Milligan (TN) Team [46:11].
46:33 Shot by Milligan (TN) Grayson Hammond, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.

Foul on Milligan (TN).
51:12 Shot by CIU (SC) Ian Rau, High.
51:21 Corner kick by CIU (SC) Victor Gonzalez [51:21].

Foul on CIU (SC).
54:02 GOAL by Milligan (TN) Freddie Zinn (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Emir Basar
54:02 CIU (SC) substitution: Owen Teos for Landon Guevara.
54:16 Offside against Milligan (TN).
55:19 Shot by Milligan (TN) Johnny Salgado, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.
56:37 Shot by Milligan (TN) Kerim Akpinar, Wide.
57:42 Milligan (TN) substitution: Marco Lattanzi for Johnny Salgado.
58:15 Shot by Milligan (TN) Freddie Zinn, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.
61:29 Offside against Milligan (TN).

Foul on CIU (SC).
62:02 Shot by Milligan (TN) Federico Confaloni, Defensive Save by Nathan King.
62:25 Milligan (TN) substitution: Javier Salgado for Federico Confaloni.
62:37 Corner kick by Milligan (TN) Emir Basar [62:37].

Foul on Milligan (TN).
65:05 GOAL by Milligan (TN) Kerim Akpinar, Assist by Grayson Hammond
65:45 Corner kick by Milligan (TN) Emir Basar [65:45].
65:50 Shot by Milligan (TN) Ben Roder, Wide Left.
66:53 Corner kick by Milligan (TN) Emir Basar [66:53].
68:18 Shot by Milligan (TN) Grayson Hammond, Blocked.
69:45 Yellow card on CIU (SC) Nathan King.
71:07 CIU (SC) substitution: Lorenzo Vega for Juan Pineda.
72:08 Corner kick by Milligan (TN) Emir Basar [72:08].
74:59 Milligan (TN) substitution: Federico Confaloni for Grayson Hammond.
74:59 CIU (SC) substitution: Josue Pirela for Julian Figueroa.
76:58 Corner kick by Milligan (TN) Marco Lattanzi [76:58].
77:27 Corner kick by Milligan (TN) Emir Basar [77:27].
78:53 CIU (SC) substitution: Christian Cruz for Ian Rau.
79:42 Milligan (TN) substitution: Trotter Jones for Kerim Akpinar.
79:42 Milligan (TN) substitution: Liam Lahsangah for Asa Blake.
80:11 Shot by Milligan (TN) Marco Lattanzi, High.
80:44 Yellow card on CIU (SC) Victor Gonzalez.
85:14 Shot by Milligan (TN) Marco Lattanzi, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.
85:24 Corner kick by Milligan (TN) Emir Basar [85:24].
86:07 CIU (SC) substitution: Kevin Arteaga for Christian Molina.
86:07 CIU (SC) substitution: Seth Barnes for Victor Gonzalez.
86:07 CIU (SC) substitution: Marco Diaz for Taylor Tucker.
86:56 Shot by Milligan (TN) Federico Confaloni, High.
87:50 Shot by Milligan (TN) Emir Basar, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.
88:12 Corner kick by CIU (SC) Lorenzo Vega [88:12].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


